Attorney Docket No. : D&B 501-KGB

1.	Name of Conveying Party(ie	<u>es)</u> : 2.	Name and	Address o	f Receivi	ing Par
	Beiersdorf Aktiengesellschaft		Heinri 24118	Planton GmbH Heinrich-Hecht-Platz 10 24118 Kiel Germany		
	Additional name(s) of convergatty(ies) attached?	eying		ıl name(s) &	& address	ses
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes	[X] No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:					
	[X] Assignment [] Merger					
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other					
	Execution Date: October 2					
 4.	Application Number(s) or P	atent Number	. ,	No. 09/091		
		atent Number	. ,			on dat
	Application Number(s) or P If this document is being file	atent Number	. ,		e executi	on dat
	Application Number(s) or P If this document is being file plication is:	atent Number ed together wi	. ,	lication, the	e executi	on dat

01 FC:581

01-25-2002

PATENT REEL: 012489 FRAME: 0084

5.	Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1				
7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>				
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to De	eposit Account			
8.	Deposit Account Number: 14	4-1263				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.	P				
		e and belief, the foregoing information is opy of the original document.	s true and correct and			
	Kurt G. Briscoe	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	10-30-01			
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,141	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 4			

ADDITIONAL FEE

Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. $\underline{14-1263}$

NORRIS, McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A. 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEIERSDORF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation, having an address at at Unnastrasse 48, D-20245 Hamburg, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Application for Letters Patent No.09/091,055, which was filed on March 15, 1999, for COSMETIC PREPARATIONS CONTAINING VERTEBRATE PROTEINS AND HAVING ANTIBACTERIAL, ANTIMYCOTICAL AND ANTIVIRAL ACTION and to the inventions described and claimed therein, by virtue of an assignment recorded on March 15, 1999, at Reel 9856, Frame 0759; and

WHEREAS, PLANTON GmbH, a German corporation, having an address at Heinrich-Hecht-Platz 10, 24118 Kiel, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application for Letters Patent and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 (ONE DOLLAR) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Application for Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22nd day of October ______, 2001.

BEIERSDORF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name: Bernhardt

Dr. Rabanus

Head of Legal Dept. Corp. Manager of Fatent Dept.

Title:

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

REEL: 012489 FRAME: 0086